

TRADING SUMMARY FOR THE WEEK ENDED 9TH SEPTEMBER 2011

The overall capitalisation of the market rose a further 0.02% this week ending with a value of \$755,661,124. The ascended market value is attributed to the rise in the share prices of the radio conglomerate, Communications Fiji Limited (CFM) by 0.51% which is also trading at an all time high of \$1.96 and the restricted security, Fijian Holdings Limited (FHL) by 0.36%. In-terms of trading, the market platform witnessed four transactions with 19,193 shares exchanging hands garnering \$52,900.

Comparison with previous week

	Current Week (09/09/11)	Last Week (02/09/11)	% Change
Market Capitalisation	755,661,124	755,520,898	+0.02%
SPSE Total Return Index (STRI)	1691.70	1691.38	+0.02%
Number of trades	4	24	-83.33%
Number of securities traded	2	5	-60.00%
Total volume traded	19,193	51,731	-62.90%
Total consideration traded	\$52,900	\$138,827	-61.89%
Number of bid-only securities	2	2	0.00%
Number of offer-only securities	2	1	100.00%
Narrowest bid-offer spread security	RBG	RBG	N/A
Widest bid-offer spread security	FGP	FGP	N/A

SPSE Total Return Index (STRI)

The accumulation index started the week at 1691.62 after rising 0.01% on the first trading day due to a positive price return generated by the \$0.01 price rise in FHL. On Tuesday, the SPSE barometer remained idle, however, rose a further 0.005% on Wednesday after witnessing another price increase in CFM which is now trading at an all-time high of \$1.96. The index remained unchanged on Thursday and Friday closing the week at 1691.70, a 0.02% rise during the week under review.

Trades Over The Week

Securities	Week Closing Price (F\$)	Week Opening Price (F\$)	Price Gain / Loss	Volume Traded	Consideration (F\$)	Closing Quotes (F\$)	
						Buy	Sell
CFM	1.96	1.95	+0.51%	1,000	1,960	1.82	2.10
FHL	2.80	2.79	+0.36%	18,193	50,940	-	2.80
TOTALS				19,193	\$52,900		

Price Gainers

CFM witnessed \$0.01 price increase closing the week at an all time high of \$1.96. The security saw 1,000 shares trading in one transaction collecting \$1,960 in consideration. The restricted, FHL also saw \$0.01 price rise closing the week at \$2.80. The security traded in three transactions with 18,193 shares exchanging hands accumulating \$50,940 in consideration.

Price Falls

None

No Movements

None

Other Market Highlights

There are now two bid-only securities and with two securities standing as offer-only. RBG still ranks as the narrowest bid-offer margin security with a spread of \$0.05 with FGP still posing as the widest bid to offer margin security with a spread of \$2.00.

Market Releases

Only a single market announcement was made during the week with ATH releasing the resolutions of the company's Annual General Meeting.

For further information, please feel free to contact us on 330 4130.

Jinita Prasad
Chief Executive
09-09-2011